## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at six (5:00) p.m. This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

## 181 Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

## AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Wednesday, April 24, 2024 5:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- Roll Call: Dean Coates – Chairman Erin Sandefur Ryan Chavers
- 3. Old Business:

a. Discussion of proposed LPO 24-04: AN ORDINANCE TO "REQUIRE STUDIES AND STATISTICAL DATA FOR DEVELOPMENT", REQUIRING TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDIES AND DRAINAGE IMPACT STUDIES WITH THE SUBMISSION OF PLANNING AND ZONING APPLICATION OF NINE (9) LOTS OR MORE – Ryan Chavers b. Discussion of "Building Line/Setbacks that are adjacent to Future Highway Growth Corridor(s)"– Gerald Burns

4. New Business:

a. Discussion of LPR 24-013: Section 125-52 through 125-68 to the Ordinance committee to discuss and make changes to those ordinances and any plats in the process of being approved at this time would have to come to the Council until this ordinance is finalized – Dean Coates b. Discussion of waivers for subdivisions previously approved to subdivide in a named

subdivision – Ricky Goff

5. Other Business: ADJOURN

\s\ Raven Watts

Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council